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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Viamed New PO7129-23
1 message

Lilian <purchasing@junnimed.com> 9 May 2023 at 13:28
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Cc: Junnimed_Purchasing <purchasing@junnimed.com>, Junnimed <admin@junnimed.com>, Philip
<philip_tan@junnimed.com>

Hi Kate,

Please proceed.

Thks & rgds,
Lilian

Sent from my iPhone

On 9 May 2023, at 6:09 PM, Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

I am sorry Lilian, the price is fixed at $47.90 each.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Tue, 9 May 2023 at 10:57, Junnimed_Purchasing <purchasing@junnimed.com> wrote:

Hi Kate,

 

Are we entitled to any discount?
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Thks & Rgds,

Lilian Lee

Procurement officer

 

JUNNIMED SERVICES PTE LTD

15 Changi North Street 1 #01-20 I-Lofts @Changi

Singapore 498765

TEL : +65 6546 7737 | FAX : +65 6546 7747

EMAIL: purchasing@junnimed.com | WEB: www.junnimed.com

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 5:53 PM
To: Junnimed_Purchasing
Cc: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk; admin@junnimed.com; philip_tan@junnimed.com
Subject: Re: Viamed New PO7129-23

 

Hi Lilian,

 

I am sorry you were not aware of the increase.

 

Our price increase emails are sent through a third party system due to the quantity of emails needed
to be sent, so that may be why it was not seen or received, or it may have been sent to spam.

 

I have checked with Ryan and unfortunately we are not able to use the previous price.

 

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed with the price of $47.90.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 9 May 2023 at 10:43, Junnimed_Purchasing <purchasing@junnimed.com> wrote:

Hi Kate,

 

We were not informed of this price increase.  Can you retain the old price for this order?

 

We will use our FEDEX account No: :1775 86358 under economy.

 

Thks & Rgds,

Lilian Lee

Procurement officer

 

JUNNIMED SERVICES PTE LTD

15 Changi North Street 1 #01-20 I-Lofts @Changi

Singapore 498765

TEL : +65 6546 7737 | FAX : +65 6546 7747
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EMAIL: purchasing@junnimed.com | WEB: www.junnimed.com

 

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 3:33 PM
To: Junnimed_Purchasing
Cc: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk; admin@junnimed.com; philip_tan@junnimed.com
Subject: Re: Viamed New PO7129-23

 

Good morning Lilian,

 

Thank you for your order.

 

Please could I advise you that the correct price is $47.90 each.  I have attached a price list. 
Please let me know if you would like me to proceed.  

 

Could I also ask if you are arranging your own courier?  If so, which one will you use?

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer
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-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 9 May 2023 at 07:24, Junnimed_Purchasing <purchasing@junnimed.com> wrote:

Hi Kate,

 

Attached is our PO for your kind perusal.

 

Thks & Rgds,

Lilian Lee

Procurement officer

 

JUNNIMED SERVICES PTE LTD

15 Changi North Street 1 #01-20 I-Lofts @Changi

Singapore 498765

TEL : +65 6546 7737 | FAX : +65 6546 7747

EMAIL: purchasing@junnimed.com | WEB: www.junnimed.com
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